# **RNN** GROUP Consent Form – Photography and Filming

Office Use Only	Data Subjects 13+
Photographer's initials	
Campaign	
Location	
Image location title	
Date taken	
Deletion date	

## Intended use and purpose

Images and the bio of individuals may be used on, but is not restricted to, RNN Group publicity material either electronic (including social media), online or paper based. Personal information provided will not be published, but names may be referenced in the bio e.g. "John Smith from Newark".

Imagery will be used for no longer than two years from the date taken, but will remain in publicity materials already in circulation after this period.

Whilst the RNN Group strives to maintain its records within the European Economic Area (EEA), some services may reside in countries outside, including the United States. These countries will have different privacy laws that afford varying levels of protection for your personal data and such, laws may not be as comprehensive as those that exist within the EEA.

### Declaration

I am competent to contract in my own name and I have read and understood this release.

I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photograph/s or printed/electronic matter that may be used in conjunction with them now or in the future.

I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from, or related to, the use of the photograph/s.

I agree to release, defend and hold harmless the RNN Group, its agents or employees from and against any claims, damages or liability arising from or related to, the use of the imagery.

I understand that the use of imagery for the purposes other than those described above are prohibited without further consent being obtained. I further understand that I have the right to withdraw my consent at any time.

#### Process for withdrawal of consent

You are free to address any specific questions regarding this release by submitting them in writing to the RNN Group's Information Governance team prior to, or after, signing this release. Consent for the purposes stated above can be withdrawn at any time by contacting the Information Governance team on the details below:

Post : Information Governance, RNN Group, Eastwood Lane, Rotherham. S65 1EG Email : IG@rnngroup.ac.uk

#### Signature

I consent to the use of imagery described above for the purposes stated.

Name (Print)	Signature

# Privacy and Data Protection Accountability Statement

Responsible Body: RNN Group

Purpose: Publicity material as described above

Lawful Basis: Consent

**Recipients:** Data will not be transferred to third parties except where a legal obligation exists or that it is required for the Group to perform its duties

Rights: Informed, access, rectification, erasure, restrict, portability and objection

Additional Information: More information in regards to the RNN Group's accountability and transparency framework can be found at <u>www.rnngroup.ac.uk/IG</u>

The RNN Group may use your name and email address to inform you of our future offers and similar products or services. This information is not shared with third parties and you can unsubscribe at any time